

MC – 372/2023

**Order Dated :12/11/2024**

Today is fixed for w/o , affidavit by Op id n/o.

Petitioner files taraf hazira .

Op takes no step.

None moves on call.

Day adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 05/04/2025 for w/o , affidavit by Op id n/o.

Both to remain present in person.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia