

MC - 372/2023

**Order Dated : 17/12/2025**

Today is fixed for w/o & affidavit id n/o .

petitioner takes no step

None moves on call.

Petitioner to s/c .

Day adjourned.

Fix 13/03/2026 for S/C by petitioner .

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah*